Name

Ann Mathew
Brian Griesbach
Brandon Jackson
Brooke Wiggins
David Roy
Dewey Mitchell
Evan Vance
Justin Dotzel
Payton Wall
Shelly Connelly
Andrew Dunn
Andrew Leonard
Gabriel Warnell
Paul Trevino

Current Dept

District Attorney

Elections

Jail Operations
Information Tech Services
District Courts Admin
District Attorney

Health Care Services
District Attorney

County Development Svcs
County Clerk Records
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Road & Bridge Maintenance

Dept ID
3501
0501
5030
0601
2501
3501
6001
3501
8201
0840
5001
5001
5001
7501

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Felony Prosecutor

Asset Management Technician
Food Service Tech
Network Support Specialist
Court Reporter

Chief Felony Prosecutor
PHEP Planner-Grant
Felony Prosecutor

Tech I

Deputy County Clerk IT
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit
Maintenance Specialist

Crnt Salary

$ 112,681
$ 59,752
$ 46,889
$ 59,433
$ 132,147
$ 161,056
$ 67,268
$ 113,890
$ 36,838
$ 43,727
$ 65,071
$71,753
$ 65,563
$ 40,694

Grade

584
534
533
536
706
587
538
584
530
533
555
555
555
531

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

November 6, 2023

Chief Felony Prosecutor
Records and Audit Coordinator
Detention Officer

Functional Analyst

Court Reporter

Trial Bureau Chief

Asst Emergency Mgmt Coord
Chief Felony Prosecutor

Records Management Coordinator
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Truck Driver

Dept # New Title
District Attorney 3501
Elections 0501
Jail Operations 5030
Elections 0501
493rd District Court 2650
District Attorney 3501
Emergency Management 5950
District Attorney 3501
County Development Svcs 8201 Tech IT
County Clerk Records 0840
Sheriff's Office 5001
Sheriff's Office 5001
Sheriff's Office 5001
Road & Bridge Maintenance 7501

New Salary
$ 129,584
$ 65,727
$ 51,578
$ 68,348
$ 132,147
$ 169,109
$ 69,889
$ 130,973
$ 38,680
$ 48,049
$ 67,023
$ 75,384
$ 67,023
$ 42,729

New Grade
587
536
552
538
706
588
515
587
531
535
556
556
556
532

Min?

YES

YES
YES

YES

% chg
15%
10%
10%
15%
0%
5%
4%
15%
5%
10%
3%
5%
2%
5%

Effective Date
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/16/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/16/2023
11/13/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
10/30/2023
11/13/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure

HR Preapproval; Obtained CDL



